

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42750/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2019 in CR No. 647/2019 27-08-2019 in CR No. 650/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MEHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIR BHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.187161/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the order dated 11.1.2019 passed by Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Jind in CNR No. HRJN02001112-2017 CIS No. 54-2017 and order dated 27.08.2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in C.R. No. 647 of 2019 (O&M) and C.R. No. 650 of 2019 (OM) shall remain stayed.

(NEETA SAPRA)
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)