

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29923-
29924/2019

MEHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIR BHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R)

Date : 31-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashi Bhushan,Adv.
 Mr. Karan Chahar,Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Chahar,Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

 Mr. Surender Deswal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for all respondents to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 requested for copies of the pleadings at his own expenses. Learned counsel for petitioner acceded to his request. He shall provide the same within a period of one week.

List again on 31.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar