

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 48904/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 29923-29924/2019

MEHAR SINGH (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIR BHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 48904/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 26-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr Surender Deswal, Adv
Mr Sujeet Kumar, Adv
Mr V K Shukla, Adv
Mr Sugam Mishra, Adv
Mr Abhaya Nath Das, Adv
Mr N D Kaushik, Adv
Mr S.S Bandyopadhyay, Adv
Mr Rohit Kumar, Adv
Ms Riya Soni, Adv
Mr Ankit Verma, Adv
Ms Archana Kumari, Adv
Mr Rahul Gupta, Adv
Mr Shashank Sharma, Adv
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to respondent Nos. 1
to 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed application for substitution in respect of deceased sole petitioner . The same is allowed being within time. Registry to proceed further.

List again on 8.9.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG