

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29923-
29924/2019

MEHAR SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIR BHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have failed to file the counter
affidavit despite last opportunity.

Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the
Hon'ble Court under the rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar