

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos). 29923-29924/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2019 in CR No. 647/2019 27-08-2019 in CR No. 650/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MEHAR SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIR BHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR
Ms. Bharti Badesra, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surender Deswal, Adv.
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.
Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Leelawati Suman, Adv.
Mr. Gulam Rabbani, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Abrar Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Budha Deo Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amend the cause title accordingly.

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

List this matter on 02.04.2024.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)