

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29923-29924/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2019 in CR No. 647/2019 27-08-2019 in CR No. 650/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MEHAR SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIR BHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR
Ms. Bharti Badesra, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surender Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Kishor Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Syed Miran Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Budha Deo Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Leelawati Suman, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

During the pendency of these petitions, the parties are stated to have entered into a compromise which is recorded on 23.03.2024.

The said compromise is brought on record and the same is made a part of this order.

In terms of the said compromise, the instant petitions stand disposed of and the order impugned herein, in any event, would not arise for enforcement between the parties.

Petitions stand disposed of along with the pending application(s), if any.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR